Notice: The certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant changes in design, construction of certified product and/or significant
changes in production process may render this certificate invalid.
Applica Test & Certification AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway. www.applica.no
Page 1 of 3
Certificate of Conformity
Product Certification Scheme 5
Certificate No. P20863-01-16-INT
This certificate applies to the products
Keyfob, opening contact (magnetic) and warning device
with name and/or type designation
RW332KF1, RWX75M and RWS332
Placed on the market and produced in the manufacturing plant by
Risco Ltd.
Head office: 14 Hachoma Street, 75655 Rishon LeZion, Israel
Manufacturing plant: Risco Ltd., 6 Sderot Yahalom Street, Kiryat-Gat, Israel
Manufacturing plant: AsteelFlash Suzhou Co., Ltd., No.8Gutang Road, Wujiang Economic and Technological
Development Zone, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province, P.R. China
This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and the performance described in
the standards
EN 50131-3:2009
EN 50131-2-6:2008
EN 50131-4:2009
are applied and that the products fulfil all the prescribed requirements
This Certificate is valid until 2020-08-15
Høvik, Norway 2016-08-15
For Applica Test & Certification AS
Vibeke Vigmostad, Certification Manager
PROD 022
Certificate No. P20863-01-16-INT
Notice: The certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant changes in design, construction of certified product and/or significant
changes in production process may render this certificate invalid.
Applica Test & Certification AS, Veritasveien 1, 1363 Høvik, Norway. www.applica.no
Page 2 of 3
Certificate History
Revision Description Issue Date
_ Initial Issue 2016-08-15
Products Covered by this Certificate
Product Name  Product Description  Applied Standards
RW332KF1 Keyfob
4 Button KeyFob 868 MHz
Wireless
EN 50131-3:2009 in conjunction with
EN 50131-1:2006/A1:2009
EN 50131-6:2008
EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014
EN 50130-5:2011
RWX75M Opening contact (magnetic)
2W WP Door/Window Contacts 868 MHz
Wireless
EN 50131-2-6:2008 in conjunction with
EN 50131-1:2006/A1:2009
EN 50131-6:2008
EN 50131-5-3:2005/A1:2008
EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014
EN 50130-5:2011
RWS332 Warning device
WL 2W Internal Sounder 868 MHz
Wireless
EN 50131-4:2009 in conjunction with
EN 50131-1:2006/A1:2009
EN 50131-5-3:2005/A1:2008
EN 50130-4:2011/A1:2014
EN 50130-5:2011
Products Specifications
Product Name Security Grade Environmental Class
RW332KF
Grade 2 Class II RWX75M
RWS332
Application/Limitation
 Suitable for indoor application
Document(s) Reviewed
Document ID Description
RISIAS_EN 50131-3.27939
Test report according to:
EN 50131-3:2009
EN 50131-1:2006/A1:2009
Certificate No. P20863-01-16-INT